

Tabulation Sheet

Agency Name City of Largo

Bid Number BiD-24-B-806-0-2024/KS

Bid Name Trenchless Sanitary and Storm Sewer Rehabilitation Services

Bid Due Date 08/01/2024 16:00:00 Eastern

Bid Opening Closed

7 responses found. ✓ online,  offline, ● not submitting,  not received

Company		Responded	Address	Bid Amount	Alt Bid Amount	Declared Attributes	Documents	Sent
Complete								
1 .	BLD SERVICES, LLC	08/01/2024 09:06:31 Eastern	2424 Tyler Street, Kenner, LA, 70062	\$1075575.0000	0.0000		SUBMITTAL	✓
2 .	Gulf Coast Underground, LLC	08/01/2024 14:43:25 Eastern	5655 MIDDLE ROAD, Theodore, AL, 36582	\$3716503.7500	0.0000		SUBMITTAL	✓
3 .	Inliner Solutions, LLC	08/01/2024 14:38:33 Eastern	2531 Jewett Ln, Sanford, FL, 32771	\$3993775.0000	0.0000		SUBMITTAL	✓
4 .	Insituform Technologies	08/01/2024 14:10:34 Eastern	580 Goddard Ave, Chesterfield, MO, 63005	\$4794220.9000	0.0000		SUBMITTAL	✓
5 .	Rowland Inc.	08/01/2024 10:37:08 Eastern	6855 102nd Ave. N., Pinellas Park, FL, 33782	\$1358375.0000	0.0000		SUBMITTAL	✓
6 .	SAK Construction, LLC	08/01/2024 14:47:55 Eastern	864 Hoff Road, O Fallon, MO, 63366	\$3572650.0000	0.0000		SUBMITTAL	✓
7 .	Vortex Service LLC	08/01/2024 15:46:51 Eastern	5910 Hartford St, Tampa, FL, 33619	\$4516300.0000	0.0000		SUBMITTAL	✓

Bid: 22-B-761 Trenchless Sanitary and Storm Sewer Rehabilitation Services
 Bid Date: October 13, 2022

				1		2		3		4		5	
	Bid Item	Quantity	Unit	BLD		Inliners		Insituform		Vortex		GCU	
Group 1	Cured-In-Place Pipe (CIPP) Main Line Lining												
1	8 in. x 6 mm CIPP	17,500.00	LF	No Bid		47.00	822,500.00	36.90	645,750.00	45.00	787,500.00	66.75	1,168,125.00
2	Cost for each 1.5 mm Increase in Thickness of 8 in. Liner	7,500.00	LF	No Bid		2.00	15,000.00	2.10	15,750.00	0.01	75.00	5.00	37,500.00
3	10 in. x 6 mm CIPP	3,750.00	LF	No Bid		53.00	198,750.00	42.90	160,875.00	55.00	206,250.00	73.15	274,312.50
4	Cost for each 1.5 mm Increase in Thickness of 10 in. Liner	2,500.00	LF	No Bid		2.00	5,000.00	2.10	5,250.00	0.01	25.00	5.00	12,500.00
5	12 in. x 6 mm CIPP	1,250.00	LF	No Bid		60.00	75,000.00	48.30	60,375.00	75.00	93,750.00	82.50	103,125.00
6	Cost for each 1.5 mm Increase in Thickness of 12 in. Liner	750.00	LF	No Bid		3.00	2,250.00	2.60	1,950.00	0.01	7.50	6.70	5,025.00
7	15 in. x 6 mm CIPP	500.00	LF	No Bid		73.00	36,500.00	63.10	31,550.00	85.00	42,500.00	121.15	60,575.00
8	Cost for each 1.5 mm Increase in Thickness of 15 in. Liner	250.00	LF	No Bid		4.00	1,000.00	3.20	800.00	10.00	2,500.00	6.70	1,675.00
9	18 in. x 6 mm CIPP	500.00	LF	No Bid		85.00	42,500.00	76.80	38,400.00	120.00	60,000.00	170.80	85,400.00
10	Cost for each 1.5 mm Increase in Thickness of 18 in. Liner	250.00	LF	No Bid		4.00	1,000.00	3.70	925.00	15.00	3,750.00	10.00	2,500.00
11	21 in. x 7.5 mm CIPP	125.00	LF	No Bid		145.00	18,125.00	96.50	12,062.50	160.00	20,000.00	275.65	34,456.25
12	Cost for each 1.5 mm Increase in Thickness of 21 in. Liner	75.00	LF	No Bid		4.00	300.00	5.30	397.50	15.00	1,125.00	10.00	750.00
13	24 in. x 7.5 mm CIPP	250.00	LF	No Bid		120.00	30,000.00	113.10	28,275.00	185.00	46,250.00	286.60	71,650.00
14	Cost for each 1.5 mm Increase in Thickness of 24 in. Liner	125.00	LF	No Bid		5.00	625.00	5.30	662.50	20.00	2,500.00	13.35	1,668.75
15	30 in. x 9 mm CIPP	250.00	LF	No Bid		159.00	39,750.00	318.50	79,625.00	285.00	71,250.00	500.10	125,025.00
16	Cost for each 1.5 mm Increase in Thickness of 30 in. Liner	125.00	LF	No Bid		5.00	625.00	7.40	925.00	30.00	3,750.00	16.70	2,087.50
17	36 in. x 10.5 mm CIPP	250.00	LF	No Bid		189.00	47,250.00	380.80	95,200.00	350.00	87,500.00	534.05	133,512.50
18	Cost for each 1.5 mm Increase in Thickness of 36 in. Liner	125.00	LF	No Bid		6.00	750.00	8.50	1,062.50	45.00	5,625.00	20.00	2,500.00
19	42 in. x 10.5 mm CIPP	200.00	LF	No Bid		270.00	54,000.00	439.80	87,960.00	455.00	91,000.00	688.50	137,700.00
20	Cost for each 1.5 mm Increase in Thickness of 42 in. Liner	100.00	LF	No Bid		6.00	600.00	10.60	1,060.00	55.00	5,500.00	23.35	2,335.00
21	48 in. x 12 mm CIPP	200.00	LF	No Bid		315.00	63,000.00	552.70	110,540.00	575.00	115,000.00	749.90	149,980.00
22	Cost for each 1.5 mm Increase in Thickness of 48 in. Liner	100.00	LF	No Bid		10.00	1,000.00	11.60	1,160.00	65.00	6,500.00	26.70	2,670.00
23	54 in. x 12 mm CIPP	150.00	LF	No Bid		560.00	84,000.00	682.90	102,435.00	600.00	90,000.00	949.10	142,365.00
24	Cost for each 1.5 mm Increase in Thickness of 54 in. Liner	100.00	LF	No Bid		11.00	1,100.00	12.70	1,270.00	90.00	9,000.00	30.00	3,000.00
25	60 in. x 12 mm CIPP	150.00	LF	No Bid		610.00	91,500.00	784.60	117,690.00	625.00	93,750.00	1,002.40	150,360.00
26	Cost for each 1.5 mm Increase in Thickness of 60 in. Liner	100.00	LF	No Bid		13.00	1,300.00	13.80	1,380.00	125.00	12,500.00	35.00	3,500.00
27	72 in. x 12 mm CIPP	150.00	LF	No Bid		680.00	102,000.00	2,023.60	303,540.00	650.00	97,500.00	1,200.80	180,120.00
28	Cost for each 1.5 mm Increase in Thickness of 72 in. Liner	100.00	LF	No Bid		15.00	1,500.00	15.90	1,590.00	175.00	17,500.00	36.70	3,670.00
29	84 in. x 12 mm CIPP	100.00	LF	No Bid		900.00	90,000.00	2,236.60	223,660.00	700.00	70,000.00	1,561.50	156,150.00
30	Cost for each 1.5 mm Increase in Thickness of 84 in. Liner	75.00	LF	No Bid		17.00	1,275.00	19.10	1,432.50	250.00	18,750.00	38.35	2,876.25
Group 2	Cured-In-Place Pipe (CIPP) Service Lateral Lining												
31	Initial Service Lateral CCTV Inspection (4"-6") From Main, Up To 30 LF	250.00	EA	350.00	87,500.00	392.00	98,000.00	370.60	92,650.00	425.00	106,250.00	884.60	221,150.00
32	Initial Service Lateral CCTV Inspection (4"-6"), From Main, Per LF, Beyond Initial 30 Ft.	2,500.00	LF	1.00	2,500.00	2.40	6,000.00	1.10	2,750.00	1.25	3,125.00	35.30	88,250.00
33	Initial Service Lateral CCTV Inspection (4"-6") From Clean Out, Up To 30 LF	100.00	EA	255.00	25,500.00	273.00	27,300.00	270.00	27,000.00	310.00	31,000.00	279.35	27,935.00
34	Initial Service Lateral CCTV Inspection (4"-6") From Clean Out, Per LF, Beyond Initial 30 Ft.	1,250.00	LF	1.00	1,250.00	2.41	3,012.50	1.10	1,375.00	1.25	1,562.50	10.50	13,125.00
35	CIPP Lateral Liner, 4" - 6" Dia. Up To 30 LF, with Main/Lateral Connection System	125.00	EA	3,950.00	493,750.00	4,775.00	596,875.00	4,319.20	539,900.00	4,775.00	596,875.00	8,977.90	1,122,237.50
36	CIPP Lateral Liner, 4" - 6" Dia. Per LF Beyond Initial 30 Ft.	1,875.00	LF	25.00	46,875.00	102.00	191,250.00	27.30	51,187.50	30.50	57,187.50	125.00	234,375.00
37	Clean-Out Installation in Grass Area (Up to 5 ft. in depth)	50.00	EA	2,450.00	122,500.00	2,715.00	135,750.00	2,065.00	103,250.00	2,250.00	112,500.00	2,902.40	145,120.00
38	Clean-Out Installation in Asphalt Area (Up to 5 ft. in depth)	5.00	EA	2,900.00	14,500.00	2,750.00	13,750.00	2,435.50	12,177.50	2,650.00	13,250.00	4,978.55	24,892.75
39	Clean-Out Installation in Concrete Area (Up to 5 ft. in depth)	50.00	EA	3,200.00	160,000.00	2,990.00	149,500.00	2,912.00	145,600.00	2,900.00	145,000.00	5,395.25	269,762.50
40	Clean-Out Installation (Beyond 5 ft. in depth)	75.00	VF	275.00	20,625.00	295.00	22,125.00	264.70	19,852.50	300.00	22,500.00	745.75	55,931.25
Group 3	Joint Sealing with Chemical Grout												
41	Test Joint - 8" Dia.	1,500.00	EA	No Bid		35.00	52,500.00	37.10	55,650.00	42.00	63,000.00	80.80	121,200.00
42	Test Joint - 10" Dia.	500.00	EA	No Bid		35.00	17,500.00	37.10	18,550.00	42.00	21,000.00	80.80	40,400.00
43	Test Joint - 12" Dia.	500.00	EA	No Bid		35.00	17,500.00	37.10	18,550.00	42.00	21,000.00	80.80	40,400.00
44	Grout Seal Failed Joints - 8" Dia	1,000.00	EA	No Bid		50.00	50,000.00	52.90	52,900.00	60.00	60,000.00	583.30	583,300.00
45	Grout Seal Failed Joints - 10" Dia	375.00	EA	No Bid		60.00	22,500.00	63.50	23,812.50	72.00	27,000.00	583.30	218,737.50
46	Grout Seal Failed Joints - 12" Dia	375.00	EA	No Bid		70.00	26,250.00	74.10	27,787.50	85.00	31,875.00	583.30	218,737.50
47	Seal Service Lateral Connections	125.00	EA	No Bid		425.00	53,125.00	370.60	46,325.00	425.00	53,125.00	1,670.95	208,868.75
Group 4	Common Work Tasks												
48	Mobilization, <= 1,200 LF or <= 10 Lateral Liners per Task Order	5.00	EA	3,500.00	17,500.00	7,500.00	37,500.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	41,666.70	208,333.50
49	Mobilization, > 1,200 LF or > 10 Lateral Liners per Task Order	10.00	EA	2,500.00	25,000.00	4,400.00	44,000.00	3,500.00	35,000.00	300.00	3,000.00	25,000.00	250,000.00
50	Maintenance of Traffic, FDOT	5.00	DAY	1,800.00	9,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	3,176.80	15,884.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	8,333.35	41,666.75
51	Maintenance of Traffic, City/County Arterial/Collector	15.00	DAY	1,500.00	22,500.00	500.00	7,500.00	2,753.30	41,299.50	1,500.00	22,500.00	4,166.70	62,500.50
52	Maintenance of Traffic, City/County Minor/Residential	25.00	DAY	1,000.00	25,000.00	100.00	2,500.00	1,085.40	27,135.00	1,200.00	30,000.00	2,500.00	62,500.00
53	Work in Rear Easements and/or Away From Travelways	15.00	EA	1,500.00	22,500.00	1,700.00	25,500.00	529.50	7,942.50	1,500.00	22,500.00	8,333.35	125,000.25
54	Specialty Cleaning, 8" Dia. (Groups 1, and 2)	250.00	LF	18.00	4,500.00	9.00	2,250.00	7.40	1,850.00	20.00	5,000.00	6.75	1,687.50
55	Specialty Cleaning, 10"-18" Dia. (Groups 1, and 2)	250.00	LF	25.00	6,250.00	13.00	3,250.00	10.60	2,650.00	50.00	12,500.00	19.45	4,862.50
56	Specialty Cleaning, 24"-36" Dia. (Group 1 Only)	150.00	LF	No Bid		19.00	2,850.00	15.90	2,385.00	75.00	11,250.00	40.75	6,112.50
57	Specialty Cleaning, 42"-54" Dia. (Group 1 Only)	150.00	LF	No Bid		31.00	4,650.00	26.50	3,975.00	100.00	15,000.00	60.75	9,112.50
58	Specialty Cleaning, 60"-84" Dia. (Group 1 Only)	100.00	LF	No Bid		44.00	4,400.00	37.10	3,710.00	150.00	15,000.00	123.65	12,365.00
59	Hammer Tap Removal	5.00	EA	No Bid		622.00	3,110.00	529.50	2,647.50	550.00	2,750.00	472.05	2,360.25
60	Lateral Reinstatement and Grouting (Groups 1, and 2)	250.00	EA	500.00	125,000.00	570.00	142,500.00	467.80	116,950.00	600.00	150,000.00	1,670.95	417,737.50
61	Warranty Cleaning and CCTV Inspection	7,500.00	LF	No Bid		2.00	15,000.00	2.50	18,750.00	3.50	26,250.00	6.30	47,250.00
	Total Bid				\$1,232,250.00		\$3,611,147.50		\$3,678,048.50		\$3,768,357.50		\$7,943,025.25